

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C(S.R.).No.37266 of 2025

28

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	26.09.2025	<u>BSB, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This interlocutory application is filed under Section 151 C.P.C. grant leave to the petitioner to continue / proceed with the present contempt case against respondents Nos. 4 and 6, namely the District Gram Panchayat Officer, West Godavari District, Bhimavaram and the District Collector, West Godavari District, Bhimavaram, as the actual implementing authorities of the order dated 09.05.2025 passed in W.P.(AT) No.1138 of 2021. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Considering the facts and circumstances, the petition is allowed. <u>C.C(S.R.).No.37266 of 2025</u> Notice before admission to respondents Nos.4 to 7. Post on 31.10.2025. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> RSD	