

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

23

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.2815 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	23.01.2026	<u>BSB, J</u> Counter affidavit of respondent No.4 was filed on 18.12.2025. It is represented that regularization of service shall be made by the Government and therefore, a letter had been addressed that the respondent No.4 to the Government on 19.11.2025. The age of the petitioner is shown as 63 years as per the cause title. Therefore, he crossed the age of superannuation. Ms.K.Devi Nandini, learned counsel representing the counsel for the petitioner requested time to file reply to the counter of the respondent No.4. Notice before admission to the respondents Nos.1 to 3. Post on 27.02.2026. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> PNV	