

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.2815 of 2025

4

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06	13.03.2026	<u>BSB,J</u> Sri V.Manohar, learned counsel representing the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 to 7, placed on record a copy of G.O.Rt.No.111, Panchayat Raj and Rural Development (Estt.III), Department, dated 23.02.2026 and that a memo No.657655/CPR/N3/2026, dated 25.02.2026 was issued to the Commissioner, PR & RD for further action on the proceedings dated 23.02.2026 and thus the order had been duly complied. Copies of the proceedings and the memo have been served on Sri Mathan Sharma, learned counsel representing the learned counsel for the petitioner. Post on 17.04.2026. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> NSM	